
  
     

        
         

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

   

 

  

  

 

   

State of Alaska 
Department of Health and Social Services 

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office 
Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021) 

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME 
Borough Age Day Month Day Month 

Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part 
Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Aleutians East Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
67 

54 

33 

33 

1107 

886 

551 

537 

48 

47 

31 

28 

800 

776 

516 

466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Aleutians West Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
67 

54 

33 

33 

1107 

886 

551 

537 

48 

47 

31 

28 

800 

776 

516 

466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 69 40 1135 660 55 35 900 575 

Anchorage Municipality 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
70 

62 

43 

35 

1148 

1019 

717 

574 

48 

42 

33 

27 

800 

700 

550 

441 

School Age 54 27 884 450 39 25 650 406 

Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Bethel Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
67 

54 

33 

33 

1107 

886 

551 

537 

48 

47 

31 

28 

800 

776 

516 

466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Bristol Bay Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
67 

54 

33 

33 

1107 

886 

551 

537 

48 

47 

31 

28 

800 

776 

516 

466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 66 39 1095 650 55 29 900 475 

Denali Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
59 

55 

38 

41 

976 

900 

625 

676 

56 

47 

33 

28 

918 

770 

550 

462 

School Age 45 30 750 488 36 21 600 353 



  
     

        
         

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

   

  

State of Alaska 
Department of Health and Social Services 

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office 
Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021) 

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME 

Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part 
Borough Age Day Month Day Month 

Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 67 33 1107 551 48 31 800 516 
Dillingham Census Area 

Pre-school 59 33 975 537 47 28 776 466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 81 39 1342 650 59 29 976 475 

Toddlers 67 36 1100 600 56 33 918 550 
Fairbanks North Star Borough 

Pre-school 55 43 900 702 47 28 770 462 

School Age 45 26 750 425 44 20 728 328 

Infants 70 39 1162 641 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 61 37 1004 616 55 32 900 530 
Haines Borough 

Pre-school 54 32 884 536 55 27 905 446 

School Age 61 23 1002 375 40 29 652 473 

Infants 70 45 1162 750 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 61 45 1004 750 55 32 900 530 
Hoonah-Angoon Census Area 

Pre-school 54 33 884 545 45 27 743 446 

School Age 61 28 1002 468 40 24 652 392 

Infants 73 46 1205 752 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 68 40 1114 666 55 30 900 493 
Juneau City and Borough 

Pre-school 65 32 1071 536 61 31 1000 513 

School Age 61 29 1002 475 40 24 652 392 

Infants 60 39 993 649 51 33 834 552 

Toddlers 55 43 900 707 48 33 800 550 
Kenai Peninsula Borough 

Pre-school 45 33 750 550 42 33 690 545 

School Age 46 33 758 542 38 24 624 400 



  
     

        
         

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

   

 

  

State of Alaska 
Department of Health and Social Services 

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office 
Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021) 

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME 
Borough Age Day Month Day Month 

Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part 
Infants 51 30 840 494 55 29 900 482 

Ketchikan Gateway Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
45 

39 

37 

23 

750 

650 

616 

379 

55 

50 

32 

27 

900 

819 

530 

446 

School Age 35 21 575 350 45 24 743 392 

Infants 61 36 1000 600 55 30 900 501 

Kodiak Island Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
59 

44 

26 

36 

975 

725 

437 

589 

45 

42 

29 

27 

744 

697 

480 

448 

School Age 41 27 674 450 37 23 611 387 

Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Kusilvak Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
67 

54 

33 

33 

1107 

886 

551 

537 

48 

47 

31 

28 

800 

776 

516 

466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 73 36 1208 591 55 29 900 482 

Lake and Peninsula Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
67 

54 

33 

33 

1107 

886 

551 

537 

48 

47 

31 

28 

800 

776 

516 

466 

School Age 55 27 914 450 47 26 776 432 

Infants 49 30 805 500 53 32 873 524 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
46 

43 

29 

27 

760 

706 

477 

445 

45 

42 

24 

26 

744 

693 

402 

426 

School Age 43 27 702 438 40 24 652 400 

Infants 65 36 1073 591 55 29 900 482 

Nome Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
60 

55 

34 

33 

995 

905 

562 

545 

48 

51 

31 

27 

800 

838 

516 

452 

School Age 73 31 1202 519 45 26 736 432 



  
     

        
         

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

   

 

  

  

State of Alaska 
Department of Health and Social Services 

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office 
Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021) 

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME 

Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part 
Borough Age Day Month Day Month 

Infants 81 48 1331 799 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 81 48 1331 799 48 31 800 516 
North Slope Borough 

Pre-school 55 33 905 545 51 27 838 452 

School Age 73 31 1202 519 45 26 736 432 

Infants 65 36 1073 591 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 60 34 995 562 48 31 800 516 
Northwest Arctic Borough 

Pre-school 55 33 905 545 51 27 838 452 

School Age 73 31 1202 519 45 26 736 432 

Infants 70 39 1162 641 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 67 45 1100 750 55 32 900 530 
Petersburg Borough 

Pre-school 59 33 980 545 45 27 743 446 

School Age 61 28 1002 457 40 24 652 392 

Infants 73 39 1210 641 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 67 45 1100 750 55 32 900 530 
Prince of Wales-Hyder Census Area 

Pre-school 59 33 980 545 45 27 743 446 

School Age 61 29 1002 483 40 24 652 392 

Infants 80 45 1320 750 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 72 50 1182 820 68 41 1118 681 
Sitka City and Borough 

Pre-school 57 23 945 375 45 45 743 750 

School Age 39 23 650 375 40 36 652 590 

Infants 70 39 1162 641 55 29 900 482 

Toddlers 61 37 1004 616 55 32 900 530 
Skagway Municipality 

Pre-school 54 32 884 536 45 27 743 446 

School Age 61 23 1002 375 40 24 652 392 



  
     

        
         

   

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

   

  

State of Alaska 
Department of Health and Social Services 

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office 
Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021) 

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME 
Borough Age Day Month Day Month 

Full Part Full Part Full Part Full Part 
Infants 66 39 1095 650 55 29 900 475 

Southeast Fairbanks Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
59 

55 

38 

41 

976 

900 

625 

676 

56 

47 

33 

28 

918 

770 

550 

462 

School Age 45 30 750 488 36 21 600 353 

Infants 61 36 1000 600 54 30 886 501 

Valdez-Cordova Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
59 

45 

34 

33 

975 

750 

567 

550 

45 

42 

29 

28 

744 

697 

480 

460 

School Age 50 32 827 522 36 24 600 400 

Infants 70 39 1162 641 55 29 900 482 

Wrangell City and Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
61 

54 

37 

32 

1004 

884 

616 

536 

55 

45 

32 

27 

900 

743 

530 

446 

School Age 61 23 1002 375 40 24 652 392 

Infants 70 39 1162 641 55 29 900 482 

Yakutat Borough 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
61 

54 

37 

32 

1004 

884 

616 

536 

55 

45 

32 

27 

900 

743 

530 

446 

School Age 61 23 1002 375 40 24 652 392 

Infants 66 39 1095 650 55 29 900 475 

Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area 
Toddlers 

Pre-school 
59 

55 

38 

41 

976 

900 

625 

676 

56 

47 

33 

28 

918 

770 

550 

462 

School Age 45 30 750 488 36 21 600 353 




