Department of Health and Social Services

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021)

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME

Borough		LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOIVIE						LICENSED HOIVIE					
	Age	Day			M	onth	Day			Month			
		Full	Part		Full	Part	Full	Part		Full	P	art	
Aleutians East Borough	Infants		73	36	120	8 591		55	29		900	482	
	Toddlers		67	33	110	7 551		48	31		800	516	
	Pre-school		54	33	88	537		47	28		776	466	
	School Age		55	27	91	4 450		47	26		776	432	
	Infants		73	36	120	8 591		55	29		900	482	
Aleutians West Census Area	Toddlers		67	33	110	7 551		48	31		800	516	
Aleutians West Census Area	Pre-school		54	33	88	537		47	28		776	466	
	School Age		55	27	91	4 450		47	26		776	432	
Anchorage Municipality	Infants		69	40	113	5 660		55	35		900	575	
	Toddlers		70	43	114	8 717		48	33		800	550	
	Pre-school		62	35	101	9 574		42	27		700	441	
	School Age		54	27	88	4 450		39	25		650	406	
	Infants		73	36	120	8 591		55	29		900	482	
Bethel Census Area	Toddlers		67	33	110	7 551		48	31		800	516	
Detrier Cerisus Area	Pre-school		54	33	88	537		47	28		776	466	
	School Age		55	27	91	4 450		47	26		776	432	
	Infants		73	36	120	8 591		55	29		900	482	
Bristol Bay Borough	Toddlers		67	33	110	7 551		48	31		800	516	
Bristoi Bay Borougn	Pre-school		54	33	88	537		47	28		776	466	
	School Age		55	27	91	4 450		47	26		776	432	
Denali Borough	Infants		66	39	109	5 650		55	29		900	475	
	Toddlers		59	38	97	6 625		56	33		918	550	
	Pre-school		55	41	90	0 676		47	28		770	462	
	School Age		45	30	75	0 488		36	21		600	353	

Infant: Birth-12 months Toddler: 13 - 35 months Preschool Age: 36 - 59 months School Age: 5 - 13 years*

Full month = 17 - 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month

Part month = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 - 23 part-days of care during a calendar month

Full day = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day

Part day = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day

For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.

Department of Health and Social Services

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021)

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME

Borough				ENGLE CENTERY GROOT HOME										
	Age		Day		М	onth	Day			Month				
		Full	Part		Full	Part	Full	Part		Full	P	art		
	Infants		73	36	1208	3 591	!	55	29		900	482		
Dillingham Consus Area	Toddlers		67	33	1107	7 551	4	48	31		800	516		
Dillingham Census Area	Pre-school		59	33	975	5 537	4	17	28		776	466		
	School Age		55	27	914	450	4	17	26		776	432		
	Infants		81	39	1342	2 650	!	59	29		976	475		
Fairbanks North Star Borough	Toddlers		67	36	1100	600	!	56	33		918	550		
raii baliks Nortii Star Borougii	Pre-school		55	43	900	702	4	17	28		770	462		
	School Age		45	26	750	425	4	14	20		728	328		
Haines Borough	Infants		70	39	1162	2 641	!	55	29		900	482		
	Toddlers		61	37	1004	1 616	!	55	32		900	530		
	Pre-school		54	32	884	536	!	55	27		905	446		
	School Age		61	23	1002	2 375	4	40	29		652	473		
	Infants		70	45	1162	2 750	!	55	29		900	482		
Hoonah-Angoon Census Area	Toddlers		61	45	1004	750	!	55	32		900	530		
noonan-Angoon Census Area	Pre-school		54	33	884	545	4	1 5	27		743	446		
	School Age		61	28	1002	468	4	40	24		652	392		
	Infants		73	46	1205	752	!	55	29		900	482		
luneau City and Borough	Toddlers		68	40	1114	1 666	!	55	30		900	493		
Juneau City and Borough	Pre-school		65	32	1073	L 536	(51	31	1	1000	513		
	School Age		61	29	1002	2 475	4	40	24		652	392		
Kenai Peninsula Borough	Infants		60	39	993	649		51	33		834	552		
	Toddlers		55	43	900	707	4	18	33		800	550		
	Pre-school		45	33	750	550	4	12	33		690	545		
	School Age		46	33	758	542		38	24		624	400		

Infant: Birth-12 months Toddler: 13 - 35 months Preschool Age: 36 - 59 months School Age: 5 - 13 years*

Full month = 17 - 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month

Part month = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 - 23 part-days of care during a calendar month

Full day = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day

Part day = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day

For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.

Department of Health and Social Services

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021)

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME

LICENSED HOME

Borough Age Month Day Month Day Full **Part** Full Full **Part** Full Part **Part** Infants Toddlers **Ketchikan Gateway Borough** Pre-school School Age Infants Toddlers **Kodiak Island Borough** Pre-school School Age Infants **Toddlers Kusilvak Census Area** Pre-school School Age Infants

Infant: Birth-12 months Toddler: 13 - 35 months Preschool Age: 36 - 59 months School Age: 5 - 13 years*

Full month = 17 - 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month

Toddlers

Pre-school

School Age

Infants

Toddlers

Pre-school

School Age

Infants

Toddlers

Pre-school

School Age

Part month = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 - 23 part-days of care during a calendar month

Full day = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day

Part day = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day

Lake and Peninsula Borough

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

Nome Census Area

^{*} For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.

Department of Health and Social Services

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021)

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME LICENSED HOME

Borough	Age		Day	•	Mo	onth	Day			Month		
-	_	Full	Part		Full	Part	Full	Part		Full	Pa	art
North Claus Davesch	Infants		81	48	1331	. 799	į	55	29		900	482
	Toddlers		81	48	1331	. 799	4	18	31		800	516
North Slope Borough	Pre-school		55	33	905	545	į	51	27		838	452
	School Age		73	31	1202	519	4	15	26		736	432
	Infants		65	36	1073	591	į	55	29		900	482
Northwest Arctic Borough	Toddlers		60	34	995	562	4	18	31		800	516
Northwest Arctic Borough	Pre-school		55	33	905	545	į	51	27		838	452
	School Age		73	31	1202	519	4	15	26		736	432
Petersburg Borough	Infants		70	39	1162	641	į	55	29		900	482
	Toddlers		67	45	1100	750	į	55	32		900	530
	Pre-school		59	33	980	545	4	15	27		743	446
	School Age		61	28	1002	457	4	10	24		652	392
	Infants		73	39	1210	641	į	55	29		900	482
Prince of Wales-Hyder Census Area	Toddlers		67	45	1100	750	į	55	32		900	530
Prince of Wales-nyder Census Area	Pre-school		59	33	980	545	4	15	27		743	446
	School Age		61	29	1002	483	4	10	24		652	392
	Infants		80	45	1320	750	į	55	29		900	482
Sitka City and Borough	Toddlers		72	50	1182	820	(58	41	1	118	681
Sitka City and Borougn	Pre-school		57	23	945	375	4	15	45		743	750
	School Age		39	23	650	375	4	10	36		652	590
Skaguer Municipality	Infants		70	39	1162	641	į	55	29		900	482
	Toddlers		61	37	1004	616	į	55	32		900	530
Skagway Municipality	Pre-school		54	32	884	536	4	15	27		743	446
	School Age		61	23	1002	375	4	10	24		652	392

Infant: Birth-12 months Toddler: 13 - 35 months Preschool Age: 36 - 59 months School Age: 5 - 13 years*

Full month = 17 - 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month

Part month = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 - 23 part-days of care during a calendar month

Full day = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day

Part day = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day

For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.

Department of Health and Social Services

Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised Dec 1, 2021)

LICENSED CENTER/GROUP HOME

LICENICED LICEAR

			LICENSED CE	GROUP HO	LICENSED HOME					
Borough	Age	Day			Mo	onth	D	ay	N	lonth
		Full	Part		Full	Part	Full	Part	Full	Part
	Infants		66	39	1095	650	55	29	90	0 475
Southeast Fairbanks Census Area	Toddlers		59	38	976	625	56	33	91	8 550
Southeast Fall balls Cellsus Alea	Pre-school		55	41	900	676	47	28	77	0 462
	School Age		45	30	750	488	36	21	60	0 353
	Infants		61	36	1000	600	54	30	88	6 501
Valdez-Cordova Census Area	Toddlers		59	34	975	567	45	29	74	4 480
valuez-Coldova Celisus Alea	Pre-school		45	33	750	550	42	28	69	7 460
	School Age		50	32	827	522	36	24	60	0 400
Wrongoll City and Bayough	Infants		70	39	1162	641	55	29	90	0 482
	Toddlers		61	37	1004	616	55	32	90	0 530
Wrangell City and Borough	Pre-school		54	32	884	536	45	27	74	3 446
	School Age		61	23	1002	375	40	24	65	2 392
	Infants		70	39	1162	641	55	29	90	0 482
Yakutat Borough	Toddlers		61	37	1004	616	55	32	90	0 530
Yakutat borougn	Pre-school		54	32	884	536	45	27	74	3 446
	School Age		61	23	1002	375	40	24	65	2 392
	Infants		66	39	1095	650	55	29	90	0 475
Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area	Toddlers		59	38	976	625	56	33	91	8 550
i ukoli-koyukuk Celisus Aled	Pre-school		55	41	900	676	47	28	77	0 462
	School Age		45	30	750	488	36	21	60	0 353

Infant: Birth-12 months Toddler: 13 - 35 months Preschool Age: 36 - 59 months School Age: 5 - 13 years*

Full month = 17 - 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month

Part month = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 - 23 part-days of care during a calendar month

Full day = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day

Part day = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day

For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.